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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P485777

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35357)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/1/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5HI-35-120-EDD

2X2 ORL LED LUMINAIRE WITH 89BC LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

9654.0 lumens

N/A

87.8 lumens/watt
0.94/0.94/1.15

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

110
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485777

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5HI-35-120-EDD

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
4,542 cd

170°

3,407 cd

2,271 ¢cd

1,136 cd

— —-45°225°  --emne-

(%) COOPER

160°
150°

30°

90°-270°

Lighting Solutions

140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
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50°
40°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485777

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5HI-35-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 43 69 57 48 42
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
12147 12147 12147
12181 12162 12149
11463 11411 11456
10503 10274 10215
9539 9647 9156
9047 9228 9033
8738 8702 8833
8483 8483 8483
8271 8304 8510
8067 8058 8308
7891 7950 8196
7808 7775 8128
7706 7694 8086
7608 7369 8041
7462 7037 7831
6907 6248 7249
5602 5092 5748
3551 3189 3115

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
67
61
55
50
46
43
40

30

111
95
81
69

60
53
48
43
39
35
33

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
39

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
28

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
57

52
47
44
40
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
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51
46
41
38
35
32
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86
73
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53
47
41
37
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28
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100
84
70
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P485777
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5HI-35-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 419.3 4.3 0° 4514 4514 4514 4514 4514

10°-20° 1048.2 10.9 5° 4509 4458 4502 4512 4498 421
20°-30° 1415.6 14.7 15° 3770 3782 3688 3707 3667 1054
30°-40° 1621.0 16.8 25° 3047 3087 3108 3033 3042 1406
40°-50° 1660.5 17.2 35° 2582 2587 2582 2584 2582 1618
50°-60° 1506.6 15.6 45° 2120 2136 2117 2204 2183 1639
60°-70° 1175.9 12.2 55° 1664 1662 1657 1716 1732 1487
70°-80° 666.9 6.9 65° 1195 1169 1157 1211 1263 1184
80°-90° 140.0 1.5 75° 664 615 601 636 697 695
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 115 103 103 96 101 152
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2883.0 29.9

0°-40° 4504.1 46.7

0°-60° 7671.2 79.5

0°-90° 9654.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 9654.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485777
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5HI-35-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°| 4514.1 4514.1  4514.1 45141 45141
2.5°| 4542.3 4507.1 4476.6  4525.9  4521.2
5°| 4509.4 4457.8  4502.4  4511.8  4497.7
7.5°| 44226 4389.7 43921 43733  4370.9
10°| 4194.9 42137 4176.1  4209.0 4192.5
12.5°| 4000.0 4011.8 3946.0 3960.1 39414
15°| 3770.0 37817 3687.8 3706.6 3666.7
17.5°| 3518.8 3561.1 3483.6 3507.1 3464.8
20°| 3331.0 3366.2 3368.6 3331.0 3197.2
22.5°] 3183.1 32183 3246.5 3133.8 3119.8
25°|  3047.0 3086.9 3108.0 30329 30423
27.5°| 2910.8 29554 29554 29719  2950.7
30°| 2812.2 2831.0 2800.5 28615 28428
32.5°| 2694.9 27019 2676.1  2720.7  2655.0
35°| 2582.2 2586.9  2582.2 25845  2582.2
37.5°| 2474.2 2462.5 2483.6 2469.5 25141
40°| 2354.5 23545 2363.9 23873 24226
42.5°| 2244.2 22535 22418 2307.5 23216
45°| 2119.7 2136.2 21174  2204.2 2183.1
47.5°| 2007.1 2014.1 20094  2068.1 2072.8
50°| 1885.0 1894.4  1899.1 1950.7 1957.8
52.5°1 1784.1 1781.7 1765.3 1840.4  1852.1
55°| 1664.3 1662.0 1657.3 1716.0 17324
57.5°1 1542.3 1544.6 1556.4  1589.2 1629.1
60°| 1431.9 1420.2 1429.6  1469.5 1502.4
62.5°| 1319.3 1298.1 1277.0  1342.7 1373.3
65°| 1194.8 1169.0 1157.3 1211.3 1262.9
67.5°| 1079.8 1037.6 1030.5 1068.1 1129.1
70° 948.4 896.7 894.4 922.5 995.3
72.5° 802.8 758.2 746.5 784.0 849.8
75° 664.3 615.0 600.9 636.2 697.2
77.5° 514.1 474.2 464.8 483.6 532.9
80° 361.5 338.0 328.6 335.7 370.9
82.5° 227.7 211.3 206.6 204.2 223.0
85° 115.0 103.3 103.3 96.2 100.9
87.5° 35.2 32.9 30.5 235 25.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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